
N A T U R A L  G A S  C O R P O R A T I O N  

October 15.2007 

Hon. Jaclyn A. Brilling, Secretary 
Public Service Commission 
State of New York 
Three Empire State Plaza 
Albany, New York 12223 

Dear Secretary Brilling: 

Corning Natural Gas Corporation herewith submits for filing 
three copies of the annual G.A.C. reconciliation for our Corning, 
Bath and Harnmondsport operations 

Very truly yours, 

Firouzeh Sarhangi 
I 

enclosures 

r ' 

330 West W~ l l~am Street 
P o  Box58 
Cornlng, New York 14830.0058 
607-936-3755 
607 962-2844 fax 



G.A.C. COMPUTATION 
SHEET NO. 1 
ANNUAL SURCHARGE OR (REFUND) 

CORNING NATURAL GAS CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF ANNUAL GAC SURCHARGE (REFUND) 
CORNING OPERATIONS 

8/31/2007 

ANNUAL SURCHARGE (REFUND) AS 
PER WORK PAPERS -COPIES ENCLOSED 

08/31/06 GAC BALANCE (PROJECTED) 

INTEREST -SCHEDULE ATTACHED 

PROJECTED SALES (MCF) 1,308,126 

AVERAGE MONTHLY SURCHARGE / (REFUND) PER MCF (0.19350) 

AVERAGE MONTHLY SURCHARGE (REFUND) PER 100 CUBIC 
FEET (CENTS) (1.9350) 

DATED: OCTOBER 15.2007 

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2008 

C!l>owr~~enls and Sellrngs\atuck\My Uucc~ments\tiAC\ga~ annuaIWlU'l\ciovO/ xis 





CORNING NATLJRAL GAS CORPORATION 
IN1 EREST ON ANNUAL SUIICHARGEIREFLIND 
0131107 

AMT IN RATES: (0 19350) 

RATE MONrH 
....- ~~~-~ .-... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

5.400/, Sepl 07 
5 40"% October 
5 JOY/b November 
5 40% December 
5.51"/, Jan 08 
5.51% February 
5.51% March 
5.51"/, April 
5 5 1 %  May 
5 5 1 %  Jurie 
5 5 1 %  July 
5.5 l"io August 
5.51% September 
5 5 1 %  October 
5.51% November 
551% Decernt~er 

SALES-MCF 
- - -- - -- - -. - - -- - - -. - 

0 
0 
0 
0 

216,969 
202.971 
173,285 
132,606 
67,868 
43,529 
33,913 
29,683 
34.546 
58,671 

123,958 
190,126 

............... ~~~. 

1.308.12f 

PRINCIPLE 
REFUND @ 

(0 18370) 
- - - - - - - . . . . . . . . . . . . 

0.00 
0 0 0  
0 0 0  

OVER 
COLLECTION 
. -. - - -- - - - - - - - - .-. . 

(240,297.00) 
(240,297.00) 
(240.29700) 
(240,297.00) 
(200.440.83) 
(163,15587) 
(131,324.11) 
(106.964 94) 

(94,49788) 
(86.501 7 9 )  
(80,272 20) 
(74.81949) 
(68473.55) 
(57.69592) 
(34,925.45) 

0.13 

PRINCIPAL 
INTEREST a INTEREST 
. . ... . .. . . ... . -. . ........-.. ~ ~ - ~ - ~ ~ ~  

(1.06652) 
(1,10207) 
( I  ,066.52) 



G.A.C. COMPUTATION 
SHEET NO. 1 
ANNUAL SURCHARGE OR (REFUND) 

CORNING NATURAL GAS CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF ANNUAL GAC SURCHARGE (REFUND) 
BATH OPERATIONS 
8/31/07 

ANNUAL SURCHARGE (REFUND) AS 
PER WORK PAPERS -COPIES ENCLOSED 

08/31/06 GAC BALANCE (PROJECTED) 
INTEREST - SCHEDULE ATTACHED 

PROJECTED SALES (MCF) 308,239 

AVERAGE MONTHLY SURCHARGE / (REFUND) PER MCF 0.22939 

AVERAGE MONTHLY SURCHARGE (REFUND) PER 100 CUBIC 
FEET (CENTS) 2.2939 

DATED: October 15,2007 

EFFECTIVE: January 1,2008 

C \Do~ i~ rne i~ ls  a116 Sellrigsieb~~kiMy Doc~~nlenl~!GAC!gac aii1~craliZilfliibcovU7 xls 



aATH -CORNING Nl l idRAL GAS 10EtPORAION 
SUMMARY COMP'IThTION OF ANNII6L SURCHaeGS 'REFUNOI 

-- -- 
SATH CORNiNGN&TURAIGASCORDOFtATON 

COMPUTATlON OF ANNUAL RECONCiLI&TION CF GAS COSTS 
SEPTEMBER 1 2006 - * "GUST I?  1007 

t-p-~ ~ $STEP 11 , ACTUAL C O S i  ACTUAL TRANSPORT 1 A O ~ E D  1 ACTUAL ACTUAL aCTUI1L ACTUAL , APPROVED 1 CALCULATED CALCULATED 1 55C ACTUAL UNDER) 
I DFCAS UCF i AUF M C i  COMMODITY OEMdlNO BASECSST "CF <#XED PURCHASED ' - 0 S T O F  GAS R A T E  GAC ! GAC IOYERI # 1 MONTH ' P U R C H A S E 3  PURCHASED , I, 

IARI&NCE 'IIRCIIASED COST OF GAS C 3 5 i  OF G A S .  RtCOVEil lES ', SALES FACTOR VOLUMES 1 PURCHASE= 1 REVENUES ! COST i 0 l L E : T O N  I 
121 : , 4 8 1 5 i i i l l l d i  1 l i i=llif 161 181 191 = ! I  I i l 2 i  ' llli ! t ~ i i f 6 1 * l l l l  I ~ ~ I = ! ? U  

SiPiEM8EPIO6 i 1 198,236 i 15,022 1 1 i 26.279 2ZA.515 9.474 t.00000 8.974 I I 10 112 ! 1 PL.333 ~ l02.623.91 
! 

8241.01 
34i.051 , MO48 47.573 ' l s s b i l  2' 1120 i.00000 21.020 ! I 7 558 i 158.863 iZS397 6 67 528 12 

NOYEMBE. 165.271 40,151 1 11.348 196.620 27.111 1.00000 27 352 : 1 lot32 ' i Zn125 2M 011 19 8 i l l ,~ ( l l .51 ! I  
O t l E M t i t 9  107 ilS 49,385 I 10.601 ' 118.2411 38.870 t.00000 18,870 i 9 839 1 182.422 1A1.28311 1 ( A 1  l3%7911 

J A N U A R Y  07 491.703 62.532 ! ! 6 . 0 9 8  539,&0? 1: 101 100000 d7.501 1 10.320 i 480.766 U9.256  2 1  t31 , iOsUI l  
FESRUARI  141,d38 16.316 IB.II)JIl 116.315 11.050 130000 ! 53.010 1 8822  i 461.996 M5.031 ,5 I 1213s1 ,411 
MARCW 260.150 12.095 26.811 287,182 3$,03> 358881.91 15.M124 IOLlllQli , 39 03 ,  ; S 8.791 1 343.235 

APRlL 172.0'15 1 20,143 $ 7  802 I83.698 : 27 0iS ' l 00090 27 015 I 9.030 S 245.745 , 217,198 ill 1,65262 
~iii 44.299 j.6on 20.366 ~ 4 . 8 6 6  11 081 l 00000 11 081 s 9.361 , 1 103.n2 174.63186 l0963 JO 
JUNE I 15.508 ~ 4.433 1 S Y 2  1d.150 6,650 1.00000 6,610 , i S . 1 1 & 2 1  11,614 66 1 I 9idB ! S 61,487 ; 

L L '  1 51.248 8.961 17,994 611.218 b 3 J l  , 1.00000 $ 3 3 1  1 I 16.123 I 11.&d'1?9 l l P 2 6 . 1 1  
;"GUST 40.!02 5.985 17,090 17.192 1.161 ; t 00000 1.:61 66,10072 16.11827 

I - - , S.316 O i l '  8.336.001 
A N N U A L  -CTXL 11 2753.050 i :alr& [ ( r s r s q  r 123.608 i BIOI: 5 : i 1 . 0 ~  1 3.026.069 i 242.642 - 1 292,662 : s 1489.278 I f 2 . 7 2 ~ . i ~ i  ! s >.:7l.t33 I ~ 8 . 8 9 6  

-.pppp TOTAL PROJECTED UNOEWIOIIERI COL-LCIION 
INTEREST COMPUTATION ON 

ANNUAL SURCHARGE IREFUND) ! MCF LALEE(J6NUI IRY  3 , 2 0 0 8  - DECEMBEil 31 2008 

CARRENT PtR lOO UNDtl l lCYER! COLLECTIOW. S 48.896 
SiMPLS INTEPEE7 (1108-12108 $57 i: I 1.687 

MONTHLY COMPOUNO N i E i i E S i  19101-:i1011 f 886 ! 
A N Y  SUPPLIER eEFUNOS CDMPLETEO DURING 
T H E  "E'I00 -AMOUNTS STILL OWED Or( ! 
O Y F R S E i U N D E 3  I . 8 

- (STEP 31 
PRINCIPAL 1 CDMWISBION E I U V A L E N T  I 

AMOUNTS S i L L O W E O O R  OVER ?EiZJNOtD 
FROM PRIOR RECSNCILIAIION -COMPLETED 
CURING -HE "ER100 

'OTAL UNDERIIOVEiO C O L L E T E D '  

PRINCIPAL SURCHARGE tINC SUPPLIEP i?-EC3N/IMCF 1 3 22141 

DLiERUIHATIOI(0FTHERESULTS 
FROM THE LA"; lHCEHTlLi 

{STEP 51 

ACTUAL PURCHASES :aarar MCF 
CALCULATEDPURCHASES 292i62 

D l l F i R t N C E  1.059 UCF 

I FORCAST l lNC SUP.REC1 PRINCIPAL UNOERIIOVERI APPW,OYEO MONTH- 
UCF REFliUO ' iiNC SUP1RECI COLiECilON 4HNUAL ' INTEREST INTEREST PRlNClPiiL ! -- 

MONTH SALES "FP M C I  , REFUND , id)  = P9EY INTERLIT P ~ T ~  RATE , 111 = (61X nvd.  &INTEREST 

(1: .- - - - - '21 ! i l = l l i X i 2 l  M T H I 4 I - I J I  iii I (61 =151112 MTH. BAL  l d l  81- DETERMINATION OF T R A N ~ ~ ~ O R T A T I O N  MUF VARIANCE 
08131101 8AL= , i 20.421 {STEP 2, 

SEPTEMBER 37 ! 10729  i 00-431)  ! I ( 5 ,  s 20 272 92 
OCTOBER r i B I 6  I 0 0141" 1 I 252 I 20 1 1 1  0.15% I 91 CALCULl i iONOFSIS iEML0SSPFRCEHTAGE 
NOVEMBER Y .2L 1 i U O l l i O  ' I 481 I 18 i:l i.lU"i! 0 4 5 %  I 90 ! DECEMBE3 46,952 8 I O O l d l O  1 661 5 19 149 5.40% 0.41% I 87 , SYSTEM IIECilPTS. (SUM OF) 

69,019 = Y e s ,  End ACTUALPURCHASES 143,401 
' ~ A N U A R I  08 12.964 1 i 0 22%- I ,i.SSS 1 I 57 159 i it-i, 0.46% I 290 TRANSPORTATION RECEiPTE 187180 
FEBRUARY o iz39t I , : , JS~  r s r a :  0481:. s 23s 
MaIICH 0 22141 ' 1 17.010 I S l i b :  0.46'6, 1 101 TOTALMETERED I l D I B i  HCF 
A P R L  (9.816 1 i 3.21391 1 12,169 Ill.% 0.46% f 160 

1 13.334 1 24 $81 MO < 0 22191 ! 1 2.986 I I . I t " i ,  0.aSii. I 141 SYSTEM OELIVERIES. !SUMOF1 
JVNi 7 327 , I 022391 , S ( i d ?  I 27 911 5.5<:6# 0.46?~! 1 132 I, ACT1JAL SALES 292.662 ! 
JULY 7.166 I 0 22391 S l ill I 26 249 , 5 5i.61 0.46% 1ZL ACTUALTRANSPORTATIONUSIIGE 187,>80 
ALGLS: 7,516 3 0.22391 I ( 6 9 a  1 24 554 , S.S<.i!  117 1 
S i D T i M C E i  10.724 I 0.2211 1 2.402 , 1 12.162 1 i . i l . 6 ,  0.469. 1 107 TOTAL 3ELIVERIES 179.Wi MCF 
OCTOBER 17.856 f 0.22391 I 1.998 , I lii.lS4 ' i.il:<, 0 4 6 %  1 91 I 

N O Y C M B E ~ ~  34.324 I 0.22391 I 1M1 I 1 0 . 7 3  i S l i % ,  0 46%; f 66 ! SYSTEhl i C S 5 E S  iREClEPiS LESS DEilVERiES! 50.3'1 MCF 
~ S C E U B E S  ' ~e.952 I 0 22341 I 10.513 ! 1 I 5 1 . i .  046%i I 24 '&SYSTEM LOSSES ILOSSESillECEIPTSI 9 5 6 4  

TOTAL ,011299 i 1.2239, I I 1.687 I 

I CALCULATION OF IRAkSPORIATON RECEIPTS. ! 

TRANSPOPI LALIP VARIANCE 139 193) 

LSSSES~BELIWl IABOYE 
I 

i l 4 7 J l i  MCF 
ALLOWED 

A V E i l W E C O S T  OF G A S  X 1 8812  MCF 

ACTUAL TRANSPORTATION USAGE 
TARIFF IAUF i l C T O R  

TRANSPORTATION RECEiPTS 

CALCULATION OF ACTUAL TRANSPORTATION qEOUIREYtHT3 

ACTUAL TRANSPORTATION USAGE 

I 3 Y S i E N L O S S i A C i O l l  

I IC iUAL TRANSPORTATION REQUIREMENTS 

CALCULATION OF TRANSPORTATION LAUF VARIANCE 

TRANSPORllt l lON RECEIPTS 
ACTUAL TRANSPORTATION REPUlllEUEHTS 

U U F  YARlANCEGAINIILOSSI 

187,180 MCF 
1.0013(1 --- 

381 180 MCF 



CORNING NATURAL GAS CORPORATION-BATH OPERATIONS 
INTEREST ON ANNUAL SURCHARGEIREFUND 
8131107 

AMT IN RATES. 0.22939 

RATE MONTH 
.................................. 

5.40% Sept 07 
5.40°/" October 
5 40"/~ November 
5.40% December 
5.51% Jan 08 
5.51% Februa~y 
5 51% March 
5.51% April 
5.515: May 
5.51% June 
5.51% July 
5.51% August 
5.51% September 
5.51% October 
551% November 

SALES-MCF 

PRINCIPLE 
REFUND @ 

0.22104 
......................... 

0.00 
0.00 
0 0 0  

10,462.78 
10,575 06 
9,183.78 
8.93987 
5,442.80 
2,584.22 
2,28661 
1,338.20 
1,41594 
2,625.98 
5.472 92 
7.80491 

......................... 

68.1 33.07 

OVER 
COLLECTION 
.................... 

68,13300 
68,13300 
68,133 00 
57,67022 
47,095.16 
37,91138 
28,971 5 1  
23.52871 
20.94449 
18.65788 
17,319.68 
15,903.74 
13.277.76 
7,80484 

(0.07) 

PRINCIPAL 
INTEREST & INTEREST 
.................................. 

302.40 
312 48 
302 40 
288.49 
289.64 
224 15 
201 0 0  
163 38 
104.06 
89.67 
84 18 
77.74 
66.08 
49.33 
17.67 

.................................. 

2.57267 70,705.74 

C:iDocu~nents and SettingsiebuckiMy DocumentsiGACigac annuali2007ibinl07.xls 



G.A.C. COMPUTATION 
SHEET NO. 1 
ANNUAL SURCHARGE OR (REFUND) 

CORNING NATURAL GAS CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF ANNUAL GAC SURCHARGE (REFUND) 
HAMMONDSPORT OPERATIONS 

8/31/2007 

ANNUAL SURCHARGE (REFUND) AS 
PER WORK PAPERS -COPIES ENCLOSED 

08/31/06 GAC BALANCE (PROJECTED) 
INTEREST -SCHEDULE ATTACHED 

PROJECTED SALES (MCF) 43,781 

AVERAGE MONTHLY SURCHARGE 1 (REFUND) PER MCF (0.14358) 

AVERAGE MONTHLY SURCHARGE (REFUND) PER 100 CUBIC 
FEET (CENTS) (1.4358) 

DATED: OCTOBER 15,2007 

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1,2008 



- 
HAMMONOSPORT - CORNING NAIURI IL  GAS CORPORATION I 

COMPUTATION OF ANNUAL REiONC:L.I\TICN OF GAS COSTS 
SEPTEMBE'I 1.20116 -AUGUST 11.2007 

- 
ACTUhL C O S T  ACTUAL TRANSPORT I AOJUSTED ACTUAL ' ACTUAL ACTUAL ICTdAL APPROVED CALCULATED CALCUL4iEO 1 dSC 1 4 C T U A I  UNDER! ; 

OF GAS 1 *ICF LXUF MCF iOMM001TY , DEMAND BASECOST DlCF ; LOSS , PURCHASED ! C O S i O F i l S  RATE ' 6AC (OVER1 

MONTH PURC'IASED i.URCilbSED Y*\RIkNCE PURCHASED COST OF GAS COST OF GAS RECOVERIES SALE5 FACTOR VOLUMES 1 PURCHASED ! REVENUES ' :OST COLLECTION 

.. , ! > /  12, I I S T F ~ ?  p 1 = , 2 1 * , 3 1  , 5 1 = , 3 ~ ! 4  . 161 . , i ,gi- I < O I = : 8 1 X ; 9 1  (lll=:?Oi~lil i , , 4 1 = l s l + , j j ~  , , j51=,141.! j31,  

-- - 
iNTEREST COMPUTATION ON 

ANNUbLSdRCHARGE (REFUND! 
-- - - - -- (STEP 11 - - - -. -. ! 

P R N C i P d i  8 C3MI IESION EOUIYI\LENT 1 
iORC&ST !iNC SUP'RECI PCINCIPAL ' UNDERliOYERi 4PPIIOVED UOIlTHLI ! 1 ! 

YCF I REFUND IINC SUPIRECI COLLECTION ; A M H U A I  INTEREST INTEREST PR:NCiPAL ' 
l l ~ l l ~ n  SALES ! P E R M C F  REFUND !dl = PREY. I N I E R E S T  PATE R k I E  (71. 161 X A Y G  & INTC'IEST 

!? I  ; 
I 

- 121 131 = l l l  X (21 MTH !I -13) I (51 (61 = (51 l l2 MTH. BAL (41 18) 
'08111107 BAL= I 165 -  I 

I I 
SC?TC.UBER 06 1 % 11 e l l  182 I , . i t >  >>.is4 527 1.01100 533 ; 1119t4  5 6.109 G.ln92 69.25 
OCTOBES 10.48: 5.234 ! 6 014 46.101 2.488 lOl l00 ' i . 5 l i  8.7123 ; 5 2 , 6 7 6  11.09622 1.12002 ; 
NOVEMBER 28.111 3.312 1505 31,811 1.120 lOll(i0 2,143 11.4621, 3 2 1  100 i 23.d6948 , 1830 1811 
DECEMstR 17,065 7,552 >.,>A dB 779 ; 5.944 101100 6 009 11 17W 1 66,120 12.100 62 ! (04,314.421i 
JANUbRY 07 ah027 5.719 4.098 1 18.725 1 432d 1 ,01100 8 4.372 I I W b  I a9 1 d l  40.73791 ' 8,765831 

91.181 : 1t.662 118.3 ! 101.226 10.982 1.01100 11.103 !<>, :A6 10%899.87 (6.846371 
36.099 l i O l  4: I00  1 5.412 ! i O l l O 0  1 5.473 1 0 i a i  I U.920 12.25936 , (2.660671 

APRIL 27,595 4,111 I2,$09 8 1.311 l O l i 0 0  ! 4.383 10 1393 1 A S ? % !  11.16679 (4.107 111 
MAY S l d 8  S i t  i J 2 9 1  I S U 1  1.288 1,302 >1.131 2d.205 10 > 0 , 4 ? 2 i t  

8,434 199 l 6 6 0  11 061 1.211 I 12.685 14.900 08 i.!:d.80 ,198 101100 
! 1.828 120 

J A N U A R Y 0 8  
F iB I IUAR"  
MARCH 
APPIL 
MA" 
JUNE 
l U L Y  

AUGUST 

1 I ( i l l  , 8.310 1 473 1.01100 0 8  
7.657 U i  4,285 11.912 !.112 

! I ! 

NOVEMBER 
DtCEMsER 

TOTAL 

a890 9.51900 3.62894 
9.9556 1 L 10,951 :3,606.30 2.651 14 

I 1,?66.00 1,766.008 

I HAMMONDSPORT-CORNING NIITVRAL GASCOT(P0RATIOH 
SUMMI\RI COMPUTATiON OF ANNUAL SURCHARGE (REFUND, 

&NNUAL -~ :CIAL s 1 5 0 . 6 2 7 i l - .  GO? I i2.46811 1 11.831 11 B.181d I.- i S . l S 0  I 119 397 1 I dO.:9i : 3 d0.631 i 14 .518  S 422.248 ! 1 41:.785 ' 1 19.1641 

I 
CdRRENT PERlOD UNDERIIOYE'II COLLECTION' f 19.4Mll 
SIMPLE INTEREST 11107-12107 EST:: i l l i O l l  
MONTHLY ,COMPOUNO INTEREST :4101~12:0ii: 3 107'1! 

ANY SUPPL:ER REFUNOSCOMPLETED DURiNG 
THE PERIOD - AMOUNTS STILL OWED OR ! 

I DETERMINATION OF THE RESULTS 
FROM THE I A U F  iNCENTlVE I 

I (STEP 51 - 
ACTUAL P'lr(CHASE3 M 101 UCF 
CALCULATED "IPICYASFS p- 50 633 

OIIXE9ENCE 5.059 UCI 
! 

TRANSPORT L X U i  VIIYIANCE !i 1681 

TOTAL PROJECTED UNDERllOYERi CDLLEiTlOhl 

! WCF SAiES(JANUI\RY 1 . i O O B  -DECEMBER 31.1008):  - 
I 

PRINCIPAL SURCHARGE ONC. SUPPLIER 6 PREV RECONli MCF I I0 l401611 

-- 

DETERMINATION OF TRANSPORTATION LAUF VARIANCE 

CALCULATION O f  SYSTEM L355 PERCENTAGE: 

5 1 5 I E I R E C E I P T B .  (SUM OF1 
ACTUALPURCHbSES 
TIIANSPORTdllON RECEIPTS 

TOihLMETERED 

SYSTEM OELIV t i i l tS  (SUMOF1 
ACTUAL SALES 
LCTUALiAANSPORIAI IONUSAGE 

TOTAL OELlVEiiiSS 

SYSTEM LOSSES iREClEPTS LESS DELiVERlESl 1.014 HCF 
'bSISTtH LDEStS lLOSSESiRECElPTS1 393% 

CALCULATlON OF TRANSPORTATION 4ECEIPTS. 

I ACTUhL TRANSPORTITION USAGE 52,472 UCF 
LAUF FACTOR 1.0110 

I TRANSPORTATION RECEiPTS 83.379 MCF 

CALCULATION OF ACTUALTRANSPORTATION REOUIRCl l tVTS  

&CTUALTRANSPURTATIOHUSAGE 52,472 UCF 
SYSTEMLOSSFACTOR 1 U O 4  

1 ACIUAL TRANSPORTATION I1CQUI*EMENTS 85.M; MCF 
AMOUNTS i i1.L OWE0 OR I V E 9  REFUNDED L O S S E S  (BELOWillBOYE 1191 M C i  
FSOM PRIOR R E S ~ N C ~ L A ~ I O N  CSUPLETCO ALLOWED CALCULATION OF TRANSPORTATION LAW V ~ R ~ A N C E  

'Oll i i lNG THE PE1100 

TOiXi UNOERllOVFRI CCLLECTEO: AYERAGECOST OF GAS X 1 9.160 MCF i I 
I ! TRANSPORTATION RECEIPTS 81 379 

! I ICiUAIiRANSPORThTION REQUIeEUENTS 8s -7 1 
MCP SALES i l l ( i 08  - 121311081 13,781 G A S  COST /di i iNli lOSS I >a 513 . 

LAUF Y&RIIINCE GAINI(LCSSI (2.4681 MCF 
SURCHIRGEtRt'llNDI PER HCF L 1014358II 1 



CORNING NATURAL GAS CORPORATION-HAMMONDSPORT OPERATIONS 
INTEREST ON ANNUAL SlJRCHARGEiREFlJND 
8/31/07 

AMT IN RATES (0 14358) 

RATE MONTH 

Sepl2007 
Octobel 
November 
Decernber 
Jan 08 
February 
Match 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
Seplenrber 
October 
November 
December 

SALES-MCF 
- ~ ~ - - ~  -........ 

0 
0 
0 
0 

6,307 
5,212 
6,961 
4,390 
2.643 
2,115 
1,829 
1,887 

357 
973 

4,873 
6,235 

PRINCIPLE 
REFUND @ 

(0.1 3625) 
OVER 

COLLECTION 
PRINCIPAL 

INTEREST & INTEREST 
~ - ~ ~ - ~ - ~ ~  ....-. - - - - - - -. -. . . . . . . . . 

(26.47) 
(27 36) 
(26.47) 
(27.36) 
(43.65) 
(37.83) 
(36.10) 
(32.01) 
(12.49) 
(10.62) 

(9.72) 
(8.53) 
(7.56) 
(7.39) 
(5.35) 
( 1.99) 

------- ~~~ -.... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - 

(320.90) (6,285.88) 


